
ATTACHMENT A 
FY25 DIRECTORS / OFFICERS (EXECUTIVE) BOARD MEMBERS 

CONTACT INFORMATION AND TERM PERIODS 
 

Name Office/Board 
Position Term Affiliation Telephone Email 

Armando Parra  
  

 Director  N/A  Primary 
Ambulance 

956-462-5390  Primaryambulance@yahoo.com 

 
Letisia Colon 

Secretary (Officer) 2-yr. 
9/1/23 to 
8/31/2025 

Doctors Hospital 
of Laredo 

956-523-2193 letisia.colon@uhsinc.com 

 
Hector M. Medina, Jr. 

Director N/A BronzeStar 
Ambulance 
Service 

956-712-3667 bronzestaramb@yahoo.com 

 
Jorge Delgado 

Chairman 
(Officer) 

2-yr. 
9/1/24 to 
8/31/2026 

Priority EMS 956-251-5318 admin@priorityemstx.com 

 
Reynaldo Veliz 

Director N/A Angel Care 
Ambulance 

956-725-7484 desvet297@yahoo.com 

 
Silvestre Rodriguez 

Vice-Chairman 
(Officer) 

2-Yr.         
9/1/2023 
to 
8/31/2025 

City of Laredo 
Fire EMS 

956-718-6022 Srodrigue4@ci.laredo.tx.us 

 
Jose “Joe” Gonzalez 

Treasurer (Officer) 2-yr.         
9/1/2024 
to 
8/31/2026 

Laredo Medical 
Center 

956-796-2309 Jose_gonzalez@chs.net 

Baldamero Bondoc Director N/A Villa Ambulance 
Service 

956-568-2916 Villaambulance@gmail.com 

 
Ricardo Rangel 

Director N/A Webb County 
Volunteer 
Fire/EMS 

956-523-5700 rirangel@webbcountytx.gov 

 
Chief Daniel Arriaga 

Director N/A Zapata County 
Volunteer 
Fire/EMS 

956-765--9942 Firepolice114@gmail.com 

Victor Villarreal  
 

Director N/A Victorious Care 
Ambulance 
Service 

956-568-1178 Victorvillarreal8784@yahoo.com 

Kevin L. Harris 
Director N/A Skyline EMS 956-682-7222 Kharris286@gmail.com 

Jose Garcia 
 

Director N/A Capital Care EMS 956-712-8911 capitalcareems@ymail.com 

 
Ismael Flores 

Director N/A Texas Superior 
Ambulance  

956-568-3380 txsuperiorambulance@outlook.com 

 
Peter Gonzalez  

Director N/A Laredo Lifeline 956-602-0387 lifelinepeter@yahoo.com 

 
Juan Medellin 

Director N/A Medpoint 
Ambulance, Inc. 

956-728-7707 medpointambulance@yahoo.com 

 
Rene Castillo 

Director N/A Lalitas 
Ambulance Care, 
LLC. 

956-516-4499 rc.lalitasamb@outlook.com 

Ramon Rojas 
Director N/A Digni Care 

Ambulance 
956-339-9438 dignicare3@gmail.com 

 

mailto:medpointambulance@yahoo.com

